
Quote 308723-01

Warren SOURGEWELL COOP BID

Quote 308723-01

Feb 09, 2025

BROWN COUNTY 1

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

200 S BROADWAY ST #322
BROWNWOOD

Texas

76801-3136

Attention; KIRK CHASTAIN

Dear Kirk Chastain, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote
the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 140 SW Motor Graders with alt standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed
below:

STOCK NUMBER: G149068 SERIAL NURflBER: TBA YEAR: 2025 SMU: 0008

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

Chris Vestal

Machine Sales Representative

e-iovuari^ <5^)3.5
Ex.Kibi'^'
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Quote 308723-01

One (1) New Gaterpillar Model: 140 SW Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
speciticatldns listed below;

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

140 13A MOTOR GRADER

MOLDBOARD, 14'PLUS

COLD WEATHER, TANDEM

PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE

LINK BAR, HYDRAULIC

NO LOCK OUT, CAB

BASE+2 (RIP.FL)

NO ACCUMULATORS, NO ARO

STARTER. HEAVY DUTY

ROADING LIGHTS W/FOLD DOWN ARM

CAB, PLUS

SEAT, CLOTH AIR SUSPENSION

MIRRORS, HEATED EXTERNAL

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641

DRAWBAR, TOP ADJUST

FAN, REVERSING TANDEM

TIRES, 14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT

DEGALS, ENGLISH (US)

NO GRADE CONTROL TEOHNOLOGY

LOW BAR, LED, TANDEM

LIGHTS, WORK PLUS, LED

LIGHTS. CAB ROOF, LED

CAMERA, REAR VISION

PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V7
CIRCLE SAVER

warning strobe

COVERS, UNDER CAB

GUARD, transmission

PUSH PLATE, counterweight

HEATER, ENGINE coolant, 120V

HITCH, TOWING

coolant (-40C)

FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

storage PROTECTION

lane 3 ORDER

140 CRM

515-2449

439-9110

522-6393

380-6774

559-2201

437.0690

599-9891

515-2586

515-2231

562-3742

522-6688

518.3382

524-3111

519-3712

522-6756

550-9200

252-0679

421-8926

516-2552

566-5629

558-5819

563-2272

558.6474

524.1768

618^3026

521-3250

518-3017

^2^402

522-2419

336-1559

249-5516

507-7694

522-6654

OP-3978

OP-2265

OP-2918

0P-9003

646-7612
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SELL PRICE

EXt WARRANTY

LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE

NET BALANCE DUE

AFTER TAX BALANCE

$283,222.95

Included

($52,000.00)

$231^222.95

$231,222.95

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty!

E)ftended Coverage:

Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

140 NEW-6Q mo/3660 MR PREMIER

TRADE-INS

Model [Make
T  ̂

1 Serial Number Year 1
Trade

AllovVance

120G "^AtERPILLAR (/W) i87V08437 198? i $25,000.00

120G [CATERPILLAR (AA) 187V09819 2004 1 $27,000.00

F.O.B/TERMS:
Browrnwood

Accepted by on

Signature
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