

SOURCEWELL COOP BID

Quote 308723-01

Feb 09, 2025

BROWN COUNTY 1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 200 S BROADWAY ST #322 BROWNWOOD Texas 76801-3136

Attention: KIRK CHASTAIN

Dear Kirk Chastain, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 140 SW Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C149068

SERIAL NUMBER: TBA

YEAR: 2025

SMU: 0008

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely

Chris Vestal

Machine Sales Representative

February 24, 2025 (Exhibit #6)

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 140 SW Motor Graders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

140 13A MOTOR GRADER	515-2449
MOLDBOARD, 14' PLUS	439-9110
COLD WEATHER, TANDEM	522-6393
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE	380-6774
LINK BAR, HYDRAULIC	559-2201
NO LOCK OUT, CAB	437-0690
BASE+2 (RIP,FL)	599-9891
NO ACCUMULATORS, NO ARO	515-2586
STARTER, HEAVY DUTY	515-2231
ROADING LIGHTS W/FOLD DOWN ARM	562-3742
CAB, PLUS	522-6688
SEAT, CLOTH AIR SUSPENSION	518-3382
MIRRORS, HEATED EXTERNAL	524-3111
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE641	519-3712
DRAWBAR, TOP ADJUST	522-6756
FAN, REVERSING TANDEM	550-9200
TIRES,14.0R24 MX XGLA2 * G2 MP	252-0679
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
DECALS, ENGLISH (US)	516-2552
NO GRADE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY	566-5529
LOW BAR, LED, TANDEM	558-5819
LIGHTS, WORK PLUS, LED	563-2272
LIGHTS, CAB ROOF, LED	558-6474
CAMERA, REAR VISION	524-1768
PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)	518-3026
CIRCLE SAVER	521-3250
WARNING STROBE	518-3017
COVERS, UNDER CAB	522-2402
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	522-2419
PUSH PLATE, COUNTERWEIGHT	336-1559
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	249-5516
HITCH, TOWING	507-7694
COOLANT (-40C)	522-6654
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3978
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-2265
STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2918
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
140 CPM	646-7612

SELL PRICE	\$283,222.95
EXT WARRANTY	Included
LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE	(\$52,000.00)
NET BALANCE DUE	\$231,222.95
AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$231,222.95

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage:

140_NEW-60 MO/3500 HR PREMIER

TRADE-INS

Model	Make	Serial Number	Year	Trade Allowance
120G	CATERPILLAR (AA)	87\/08437	1987	\$25,000.00
120G	CATERPILLAR (AA)	87\09819	2004	\$27,000.00

F.O.B/TERMS: Brownwood

on 2-24-25